

Ocmulgee EMC Foundation, Inc.

P.O. Box 669 Eastman, Georgia 31023 478-374-7001

Board of Directors

Andrea Williams

Chairman

Bleckley County

Clint Sanders Vice-Chairman Dodge County

Michele Dyal Secretary-Treasurer Bleckley County

> Jimmie Lee Davis Pulaski County

> > Patsy Baker Pulaski County

Dr Mary Ellen Wilson

Dodge County

Vacant Dodge County

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your interest in Operation Round Up and the Ocmulgee EMC Foundation. Operation Round Up is a community development program funded by the voluntary contributions of Ocmulgee EMC's customers to the Ocmulgee EMC Foundation. Contributions are made to the foundation when participants elect to have their monthly electric bill rounded up to the next dollar. Charitable donations are made quarterly by the foundation to worthy projects and needs within the five-county Ocmulgee EMC service area. Organizations can apply to the foundation's seven-member board of directors, who will award funds based on the worthiness of each application and available funds. These organizations can also apply on behalf of individuals residing within the five county area.

Attached is an application for donation. In completing your application, please consider the following criteria:

- Non-profit civic, religious, or government organizations are eligible.
- Applications must be for special projects or needs. Applications for contributions to an organization's general fund will not be accepted.
- Organizations need not be a member of Ocmulgee EMC to apply.
- The foundation reports all funded projects to the cooperative's membership. By completing this application, you are giving your permission to have information about your project reported, with the understanding that specific information about individual recipients or other obviously confidential information will be protected.
- For consideration during a quarter, applications must be received by the foundation by the first day of January, April, July, and October.
- Applicants may apply for funds only once every 2 years.

Thank you again for your interest in the Ocmulgee EMC Foundation. Should you have any questions about this application, please contact Jeffrey Underwood at (478) 374-7001.

Sincerely,

Andrea Williams Chairman